Fordham Law School

FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History

Correspondence

Twenty-Fifth Amendment Archive

11-13-1963

Ralph A. Dungan to John D. Feerick

Ralph A. Dungan

Follow this and additional works at: http://ir.lawnet.fordham.edu/ twentyfifth_amendment_correspondence



Part of the Law Commons

Recommended Citation

Dungan, Ralph A., "Ralph A. Dungan to John D. Feerick" (1963). Correspondence. 14. http://ir.lawnet.fordham.edu/twentyfifth_amendment_correspondence/14

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Twenty-Fifth Amendment Archive at FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History. It has been accepted for inclusion in Correspondence by an authorized administrator of FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History. For more information, please contact tmelnick@law.fordham.edu.





THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

November 13, 1963

Dear Mr. Feerick:

The President has received your letter and asked me to thank you for sending him the accompanying copy of your article on the subject of "Presidential Inability." He is appreciative of your thoughtfulness.

Sincerely

Ralph A. Dungan Special Assistant to the President

Mr. John D. Feerick 3840 Greystone Avenue Riverdale 63, New York

